

## Office of the City Clerk

April 8, 2021

Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council City of Chula Vista 276 Fourth Avenue Chula Vista, California 91910

Re: Bayfront Project Special Tax Financing District – Concurrence of Election Official

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Chapter 3.61 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code ("Chapter 3.61"), I will act as the election official (the "Election Official") and conduct the special election (the "Election") within and for the Bayfront Project Special Tax Financing District (the "District") relating to the amended rate and method of apportionment for the District and the expansion of territory wherein improvements may be located and services may be provided (the "Change Proceedings"). The public hearing on the Change Proceedings (the "Change Proceeding Public Hearing") is scheduled for April 13, 2021. The Election is scheduled to be held on July 13, 2021 (the "Election Date"), which is less than 125 days following the Change Proceeding Public Hearing. As the Election Official, I hereby concur with the shortening of time for conducting the Election to the Election Date.

Sincerely,

11:

Kerry K. Bigelow, MMC, City Clerk

City of Chula Vista

Election Official for the

Bayfront Project Special Tax Financing District